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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 208

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.07.2018


    SUPPLIER ASSOCIATION IN RAILWAYS


†208.    SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware of the presence of suppliers-

association supplying materials in the Railways;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken by the

Government to exclude these suppliers association from the

Railways supply;


(c) whether the Government is likely to make policy changes in the present system of procurement by the Railways; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam. The procurement policy of Indian Railways has been framed in line with provisions contained in General Financial Rules and instructions issued by Central Government from time to time.

(d): Does not arise.

*****

